

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD****WRIT PETITION NO. 7784 OF 2009**

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
--	------------------------------

Mr. P.V. Mandlik, Senior Counsel holding  
for Mr. Amol S. Gandhi, Advocate for the  
petitioner.

Mr. M.P. Kale, Advocate holding for  
Mr. G.V. Sukale, Advocate for respondent  
No.1.

Mr. S.N. Kendre, A.G.P. for respondent  
Nos.6 and 7.

**CORAM : B.R. GAVAI, J.**

**DATE : 8TH DECEMBER, 2009**

Rule.

2. Mr. M.P. Kale, Advocate waives  
notice for respondent No.1.

3. Mr. S.N. Kendre, A.G.P. waives  
notice for respondent Nos. 6 and 7.

**(B.R. GAVAI, J.)**

sut/DEC09/wp7784.09