

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 7784 OF 2009

Maruti s/o Joga Jadhav

...Petitioner

VERSUS

Champabai w/o Sheshrao Dhumal and Others ...Respondents

.....
Mr. Pratap Mandlik Advocate for the petitioner.

.....

[CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.]

DATE : 21st JUNE, 2023

ORDER :

1. Not on board, on mentioning taken on board.
2. List the matter for final hearing in the week commencing from 21st August, 2023.

[NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.]