



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 7784 OF 2009**

Maroti Joga Jadhav

.. Petitioner

**Versus**

Champabai Sheshrao Dhumal And Others

.. Respondents

None for the Petitioner.

Smt. Chaitali Choudhari-Kutti, AGP for Respondent/State.

**WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10037 OF 2025  
IN WP/7490/2011**

**WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3542 OF 2024  
IN WP/7995/2011**

**WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 7490 OF 2011**

**WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 7995 OF 2011**

**WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3541 OF 2024  
IN WP/7995/2011**

**CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.**

**DATE : 09<sup>th</sup> OCTOBER, 2025.**

**PER COURT :-**

1. None appears for the petitioner.

2. None appears for respondent No. 1.
3. In spite of service, none appears for respondent Nos. 2, 3 and 5. Respondent No. 4 is reported to be dead. The petitioner has also not carried out amendment in Writ Petition No. 7490/2011.
4. The petitioner to take steps within four weeks from today. If no steps are taken the petition shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.
5. Stand over to 20.11.2025.

**( KISHORE C. SANT, J. )**

P.S.B.