



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

944 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3542 OF 2024 IN WP/7995/2011
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 7995 OF 2011
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 171 OF 2026 IN WP/7784/2009
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 7784 OF 2009

CHAMPABAI SHESHRAO DHUMAL AND ORS
VERSUS
MAROTI JOGA JADHAV (DIED) THR LRS BALAJI AND ORS

...
Advocate for Applicant : Mr. A.A. Khande h/f. Mr. G.V. Sukale
Advocate for Respondents : Mr. P.P. Mandlik

...
CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.

Dated : March 26, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. Civil Application No. 3542/2024 is filed for taking the legal heirs of respondent on record in place of respondent by condoning the delay of 655 days caused in filing the application.
2. Civil Application No. 171/2026 is filed for bringing the legal heirs deceased respondent No. 5 on record by condoning the delay of 2395 days caused in filing the application.
3. For the reasons stated in the applications, both the civil applications are allowed. Delay is condoned. Necessary amendment be carried out within two weeks. The respective counsel waive service of notice for respective parties.

(ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.)

ssc/